Puong: (620) 276-2901
Fax: (620) 276-9315
www.agriculture ks, gov

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
DivisioN oF WATER RESOURCES
Garpen Crry FIELD OFFICE
2508 Jouns STREET

Garpen Ciry, K8 67846-2804

GoverNOR Jerr CoLYER, M.D.
JackiE McCrLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

April 18, 2018
Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No 3
409 Campus Drive, Suite 106
Garden City KS 67846
Re: Water Right file number 2955 7661 12343 22520
Dear Mr. Norquest;

The Hamm Estate has applied to alter the acres authorized to add a pivot location. The
base acres are 750. There are three neighboring wells all belong to the same owner,

We are delaying action for 15 days on the change application to allow you time to review
and provide a recommendation if you feel one is warranted. [ have enclosed a copy of the

change for your perusal.

Thank you and as always feel free to call or write us at any time.

Sincerely;
./L ‘‘‘‘‘ . M"""—'
Thomas P Makens

C1CS.




900 SW Jackson, Room 456
Topera, KS 66612

PronE: (785) 296-3556
www.agriculture.ks, gov

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
1320 RaszarcH Park DRIvE
Manuartan, KS 66502
Paong: (785) 564-6700

Fax: (783) 564-6777

Governor JeErr Coryer, M.D.
JackiE McCLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

March 29, 2018

JAMES A HUSH
PO BOX 458
PLAINS KS 67869

RE: Water Right file no, 2955 7661 12343 22520

This is to advise you that the Hamm Estate has filed an application for approval of the
Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, to change the
place of use under the above referenced application.

You ate notified on this proposed change in place of use so that you may furnish this
office with any comments or other information you may want to submit.

You can find the complete application posted by water right file number as referenced
above at www.agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices Should
you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, an appointment
could be arranged for additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when you contact us
if you wish to discuss a specific file.

Sincerely,

Thomas P. Makens
Envirommental Scientist HI

pc: GMD#3




900 SW Jackson, Roosm 456
TopExa, KS 66612

Prong: (785) 296-3556
www.agriculture ks.gov

PEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
1320 ResearcH Park Drive
ManvaTTAN, KS 66502
Pucwe: (785) 564-6700

Fax: (785) 564-6777

Governor Jerr Corver, M.D.
JackiE McCLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

March 29, 2018

DOUGLAS B FOX
PO BOX 235
PLAINS KS 67869

RE: Water Right file no. 2955 7661 12343 22520

This is to advise you that the Hamm Estate has filed an application for approval of the
Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, to change the
place of use under the above referenced application.

You are notified on this proposed change in place of use so that you may furnish this
office with any comments or other information you may want to submit.

You can find the complete application posted by water right file number as referenced
above at www.agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices  Should
you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, an appointment
could be arranged for additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when you contact us
if you wish to discuss a specific file.

Sincerely,
Thomas P. Makens
Environmental Scientist 11T

pc: GMD#3




ﬁubmit cgmpiﬁted a;pr;li;ationﬁo: DWR FIELD OFFICE

s icult
D??R?iinﬁo?f}\?at‘;“f&eiour%‘l‘;“ e APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL
Flald O ea,
ol for ;;fjjggf’“rar a TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF

g?pf?kz - {(@50))%%?465%% USE AND/OR THE

antord - - POINT OF DIVERSION
-7 g
e Gty o 7782901 STATE OF KANSAS

www. ksda.govidwr

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b}, as amended.
“ee Schedule is on the third page of this application form,

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & & must be completed. Complete ali other applicable portions. if change in point of diversion is greater
than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed
point(s) of diversion and/or place of use. RECENED

I S?i)r‘\
File No. 12343 MAR 2 9 7018

1. Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the {check one or both): Garden City Field Office
Division of Water Resources

Place of Use [J Point of Diversion
under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described beiow.
The soutce of supply is: Groundwater "1 Surface water

2. Narme and address of Applicant; LAYNE ANGELL
PO BOX 248 PLAINS KS 67869
Phone Number! { ) Email address:
Name and address of Water Use Corraspondent; LAYNE ANGELL
PO BOX 249 PLAINS KS 67869
Phone Number: ( } Emall address:;
3. ‘The presently authorized place of use s
Owner of Land -—- NAME: RUBY M HAMM LIFE ESTATE
ADDRESS: BOX 4567 PLAINS KS 67869
(if there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheels as necessary.}

NEY N SwWi SEY TOTAL
Sas.  Twp. Range || N | Wy | sw] Seve | s | ooy | swss | s || nevs | nwa | swa | seva [l new | nwa | owse | s | AORES
14 33 aow || 30 | 40 | 40 | 35 | 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 || 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 } 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 625

4. if this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to:
Owner of Land -~ NAME: RUBY M HAMM LIFE ESTATE
ADDRESS: BOX 457 PLAINS KS 67869
{If there Is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)

NEY NWY SW SEY TOTAL

Seo. Twp. Range | NEve | wyi | swe | 8B || NEY | Nwoa | swia | SEv | NE | Nwed | swia | SEY || NEY | Nw | swid | s ACRES

14 33 30w 2] 33 40 33 33 9 33 40 40 33 2 33 9 40 33 33 460
For Office Use Only; Code Fee$ 200 TR# Receipt Date 3{2&[;& Check#_6€ 36

DWR 1-121 (Revised 01/05/2010) Page 1 File No.




10,

11,

12,

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Saction , Township South, Range W,
in County, Kansas, feet Notth feet Wast of Southeast corner of section,
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well feet)

(DWR use only: Computer 1D No. GPS feet North Hiﬁi}{?&&@ﬂ

[ This point will not be changed X This point will be changed as follows:

Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change Is requested) MAR 2 9 7018

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range _Garden City Fleld Office W,
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West SEESLIHAHSI HoRiEPBI@STton.
Proposed Rate Propossd Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)

This point is: [] Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

Presently authorized polnt of diversion:

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section . Township South, Range W,
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well {feat)

{DWR use only: Computer ID No. GPS feet North feat West)

This point wiil not be changed [ This point will be changed as follows:
Praposed point of diversion: {(Comnlete only if change is requested)

One inthe Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range (EMVY,
in County, Kansas, fest North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)

This point1s: [] Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

Why do you need a new point of diversion? 13a, If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated within 100
feet of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on
the diagram below in relation to the existing polnt of diversion,

no change to water wells (PLEASE NOTE: The “X” In center of diagram below
represents presently authorized point of diversion.)
North
If a well, is the test hole log atlached? [ | Yes [ | No 100 5{) 0 60 100
TTT T[T T T eI T T T
When do you propose to complete the new point of B - -
diversion? . - - —
80— + — + &0
If the point of diversion Is a well Weat 0111 nE 0 T A0 East
(&) What are you going to do with the old well? ~ = -
50—~ 4 = +  -dA0
{b} When will this be done? " Z _
NI EN G RN AR .
Groundwater  Management  District  recommendation 100 S 0 &0 100
aftached? [Yes [JNo P m}%?,}'ﬁhu 100
13b. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than
Assisted by tpm 100 feet but within 1320 feet from the existing point of

diversion, aftach a topographic map or aerial photograph,
For groundwater sources, show all wells {including domestic)
within one-half mile of the proposed paint of diversion and the
namaes and mailing addresses of the owners. For surface
water sources, show the names and addresses of the
landowner(s) one-haif mie downstream and one-half mile
upstraam from your property lines.

DWR 1-121 (Revised 01/05/2010) Page 2 File No.




APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE
THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR POINT OF DIVERSION
SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET

FILE NO.12343
MAKE ADDITIONAL COPIES AS NECESSARY

3. Conlinued: The presently authcrized place of use is!
Owner of Land — NAME: TERRENCE L & TREY L, MICHAEL L & JACQUELINE J SCOTT HAMM & HOLLIE ROESCH

RECEIVED

MAR 29 2018

oarden City Fiald Office
Divigion of Water Resolrces

ADDRESS:;
NEY: NW SWY SEY TOTAL
Sec,  Twp. Rangoll NEV | Ny | swi | sevi || NEv | Nwys | swer | SEv || NEv | Nwe | sws | SEv || NEw | aiwee | s | SEY ACRES
15 33 sow | 18 | 23 | 37 | a7 115
Owner of Land -— NAME: TERRENCE L& TREY L, MICHAEL L & JACQUELINE J HAMM
ADDRESS:
NEY NW% W SE% TOTAL
Sec.  Twp. Rangs || NEvA | N | swu | sEvi || Nev | v | swi | sex || nEve | s | v | sev i new | nw | sw | sew || ACRES
15 33 30w 10 | 10 20
Owner of Land — NAME:
ADDRESS:
NEY NWY SWY SEY TOTAL
Seo.  Twp. Renge | MEvi | Nwva | s | seve |l wev | s | swn | seva || NEv | nwos | sw | sev || Nev | e | swia f sew f AORES

4. Continued: If this application Is for a change in place of uss, it is proposed that the place of use be changed fo:
Owner of Land - NAME: TERRENCE L & TREY L , MICHAFL & & JACQUELINE J SCOTT HAMM & HOLLIE ROESCH

ADDRESS:
NEY% NWY% SWY SEY% TOTAL
Sec.  twp.  Range | NE | MW | swig | SEw || NEW | NWY | SW24 1 SE% || NE% | NWY | SWh | SB% || NEY | NWiA ¢ SW | SE¥ ACRES
16 33 30w 18 23 37 37 1156
Owner of Land - NAME: TERRENCE L& TREY L, MICHAEL L & JACQUELINE J HAMM
ADDRESS:
NEY NWY SW¥ SE% TOTAL
Sec. _ Twp. Range || NEY | NWv | Swig | 8E34 Il NEY | Nwww | SWii | SEV || NEY | MW | SWY | SEY || NEY § WY | SWH | SEW ACRES
i8 33 30w 30 30 29 29 118
Owner of Land --—— NAME;
ADDRESS:
NEY% NWY SWY SE% TOTAL
Sec. Two. Range if NE% [ Nww | swi | SEv || NEY | NW¥% | SWY | SE% [| NEY | NW% | SWY% | SEY || NE% | NWY | Wi | SEY ACRES
DWR 1-121-2 {Rev. 01/23/2008) Page File No.




14, If the praposed grourdwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer fael from existing point of diversion, complete the following:

{a) Does ihe undersipned represent alf owners of the cusrently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application’?
[ Yes CiNo (If no, afl owners must sign this appiication.) AECEIVED

{b) Wil the ownerehip Interest of any owner of the curmently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely
affected If this applicalion is approved as requested? . .
[ Yes [ wNo (If yes, all owners must sign this applicalion.) MAR 2§ 7018

{¢) Ifthis appiication is not approved expeditlously, will there be substantial damage to property, QQRF& J}?’Elﬂﬂ/"ﬁi%ﬁffg%i e

[ Yes [dNo (if no, all owners must sign this application.} Sivision of Water ResoUIces
If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diverslon, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a change In place of uss, the applicalion must be signed by alt owners of the currently authorized place of uss, or their duly authorized
agent (atiach notarized statement autharizing representation).

I hareby verify, heing first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penaity of perjury, that 1 am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
thelr behalf, in regard to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements
contained in this appiication are true, correct and complete,

) - ,»Uﬂ’( ) ;
Dated at \L{ foy [aie, Ragbin \lo, Kanses, tis 22 dayof _(\.get b 20 L
A —
aitrp A==
v ~—owrer) (Spouse)
Seott & (d com i~
{Please Print) (Piease Print)
(Owner) (Spouse}
(Pleage Print) : ' {Please Print)
(Owner) o (Spouse)
: (Bt | T T
(Please Print) .%%AN E}e’gsé?T w?ﬂ.ec
RN G- Notary Public
Stale of Kansas- \I\%M‘e" } €S ; . :Commonwealth o -Vir_glnia- _
Countyof __\].. T« C‘v.lr\ 1636815 e A
j My Commission Expires Nov 30,2019 - § -
TSROSO TRE Y, 2 22 "day of

| hereby og{liry. that the fore%fng_ ‘application ;w:__e_lﬁ slgnedlnmy presenc

AR A 20\

My Cammission Explres__/ [ = 30~ ZC19,

all of the applicable portions of the appiication form must be completed with -~

‘ONLY COMPLETE APPLIGATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To bs complete, ! [with
the application and notarized; and - .

acourata Information; maps, i necessary, must be includad; elgnatures of all the appropriate owners’ must be affixed
‘the appropriate fee musthe paid. . .- o

~Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shallk
forth in the sohedule below; ‘Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture
o7 (1) Applicatlon to change & point of divarsion 300 faet orless . o i,y vivvinii s
-_.'g)_”'-ﬂpplicaﬂon to.changa & point of diversicn more than 300 fee

). Application to change the place of usa .




14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer faet from existing point of diversion, complete the following:

{a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the cutrently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?
[]1Yes [ Neo (If no, afl owners must sign this application.)

¥

: EIVED
{(b) Wil the ownership interest of any owner of the currenlly authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely
affacted if this application is approved as requested?

1 ves ElNo {If yes, all owners must sign this application.) MAR 96 28
(c) I this application is not approved expeditiousty, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety?
{1Yes [ No (If no, all owners must sign this application.) (Garden City Field Office

Division of Water Resources
If the appllcation proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion grealer than 300 feet,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the ctirently authorized place of use, or thelr duly authorized
agent {aitach nolarized statement authorizing representation).

I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penaity of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
thelr behalf, in regard to the water right(s) to which this application pertains, | further verify that the statements
contained in this application are true, correct and complete.

z/
Dat/e&/% e , Kansas, this _ 2 day of _#1%. /iC/42 20/ 8
; WC /. |

{Owner) (Spouse)

Telonscs 2o ine o

zl/ejs—eirinl) {Pleasa Print}
Lely 2. 4

(Owner) {Spouse)
/? CBy 4, //f‘fm »= 7% heswe e Lpfltpe i
i’ (Please Print) ca- gx€co7o/L (Ptease Print)
(Owner) (Spouse)
(Please Print} (Please Print)

State of Kansas
S8
County of
“iunu”g ) .
i mpgtiﬁ;mp was signed in my presence and sworn fto before me this ﬁ day of

| hermczngithat the forge
,20 y Tl
.”M TQQ}:«“%’{' f—: . * X
ot IS Mt
A

Notary Public

frpgggge’

My Commission Expires i\

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS Vil B&/BRGCEGSER. To be complete, all of the appiicable portions of the application form must be completed with

accurate information; maps, If neceé’s tuded; signalures of all the appropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
the appropriate fee must be paid,

EEESCHEDULE

Each application te change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shalt be accompanied by the application fee sel
farth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture

(1) Application o change a point of diversion 300 feeforless .. ........ ... .. . i i $100
(2) Appiication to change a point of diversionmore than 300feet . . . ...... ... .. ..o i $200
{3) Applicationto change the place of Use . . ... .. e $200

DWR 1-121 (Revised 01/05/2010) Paga 3 Flle No.




14, 1f the proposed groundwater polnt of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from existing point of diversion, complete the following:

{a) Doss the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?
Ul Yes [CINo (if no, all owners must sign this application.) RECEIVED

(b) Will the ownership interes! of any owner of the currenlly authorized place(s) of use Identified In this application be adversely
affected If this application Is approved as requested?

[dves ( No (if yes, all owners must sign this applicalion.) MAR 2 82018
{c} If this appilcation is not approved expediliously, will there be substanlial damage lo property, public health or safety?
[ Yes O No {if no, all ownars must sign this application.) Garden City Fleld Office

Division of Waler Resources
If hie application proposes a surface water change In paint of diverslon, a groundwater change in peint of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a change In place of uss, the applicalion must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent (attach nolarized statement authorizing representation}.

| hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penaity of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regard to the water right(s} to which this applicat!g&;zertains. | further verify that the statements
contained in this application are trus, correct and comﬂﬁt:. o

Datedat__—T 1A\ SO Cgl@kig .%.tthﬂQﬁdayof M()&“CJ”\ .20 |B .

{Ownérn) J (Spofise)
W ehnes L (e Jacqueline T /ﬂ[ﬂ"mvz/\
% , ,;H?sa Print) ! (Please Print)
4 ﬁ//f:g, ) A
w (Ownier) (Spouse)
/
Yo/l Hoams
(Please Print) (Please Print)
(Owner) (Spouss)
s S Y O ST Y. . o P e .
i AMPEREO7ZANG 3 )
(Plegse PN ] Notary Publlc  (Please F%rint)
@\L,‘C\,\’\@N\&\ﬁ/ & State of Oklahoma - {
State of-kansas ss ) Gomratssion # 4010800 I?
County of TULX éq ﬁm i C?fn '@5“2‘3”13‘3331” 331 i@fqy_é

| hereb fify that the foregoing application was signed in my presence and sworn to before me this QQ day of
AN A , 20 fgg . ‘

R %

My Commission Expires & ﬁﬁ Lo | A Q\D Tg

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complate, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with
accurale informatlon; maps, if necessary, must be Included; signatures of al the appropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and

the approprlate fee must be paid.

EEE SCHEDULE
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompaniad by the application fee set
forth In the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Depariment of Agriculture S T

(1) Applicatlon to change a point of diversion 300 feeforless.............coecevnnnnn, U 111
(2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300feet..........c.ovenentn Careren e $200
{3) Application to change the place of use . . . ., e reres it EETTTTTROT eeasasaseeas i $200




14, If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from existing point of diversion, complete the following:

(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identifled in this application?
f1Yes Cl No {if no, all owners must sign this application.)

— y
(B) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in tﬁé“é&ﬁia’tligni%e adversely
affected if this application is approved as requested?

[ Yes []No {!f yes, all owners must sign this apptication.) VAR %G ng
(c} | this application is nol approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety?
[1¥Yes [ No {If no, all owners must sign this application.} Garden City Fisld Office

; . oo Divigion of Waler Resources
If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent (altach notarized statement authorizing representation).

| hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner,the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner{s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regard to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements
contained in this application are frue, correct and complete.

Dated at ___¢ ; /Qﬂé{ / ,;g//wf %a/i:;‘gg{'; this ég;j 4 day of /’W/‘?fCA , 20 / F .

o
(;/P:j %Lmer)’ ‘ {Spouse)

—_—
yrc v Lr#ila
{Pladse Print) {Please Print)
(Owner) (Spouse)
{Please Print) {Please Print)
(Owner) (Spouse)
{Please Print} {Please Print)
Eofaraal g
State of kensas-
83
County of
} hereby certify that the foregoing application was signed in my presence and sworn to before me this % day of
Qret 20 /9 .
BRYAN FOUST 4 <
NOTARY PUBLIC N
p 10, 7071 STATE OF COLORADC Nothﬁhc
issi i . NOTARY ID 20134022182
My Commission Expires _£12f L MY GOMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 10, 2024

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all of the applicable poftions of the application form (nust be completed with
accurate Information; maps, If necassary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate owners' must be afflxed to the application and notarized; and

the appropilate fee must be paid,

EEE SCHEDULE
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under fhis section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agricuiture

(1} Application to change a point of diversion 300 feetorless . ... $100
(2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet .. ............c e $200
(3) Application to change the place of USe .. ... ... ov it $200

DWR 1-121 (Revised 01/05/2010} Page 3 Flie No.
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